

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3022/2006

BALHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARWAN SINGH & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Garg,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar