

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for withdrawal of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3022 OF 2006

Balhar Singh

...Appellant

Versus

Sarwan Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 07.07.2006.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Counsel for the Appellant has on 23.09.2016 filed Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal alongwith Annexure P-! where the name of Appellant is spelt as Baliher Singh. The application is Registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2016.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate
129, Lawyers' Chambers,
High Court of Delhi,
New Delhi-01.
2. Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate
SCBA Library-IV, M.C. Setalvad Block,
SCI, New Delhi-01.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR