

\2361
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.3/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3022/2006
BALHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARWAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

I.A.3/2016 is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

â- |J.

[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;

January 12, 2017.

2

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.3022/2006

BALHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARWAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

Date : 12/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.3/2016 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(AsSHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)